Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Off-line cooler
ENK
BE360004
10/2024
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

at ETD =
40 K (kW)
max.
circulation rate
(L/min)
Power output
Number of contacts
Rated current
Weight
(kg)
Volume
(L)
Noise
db(A)*
50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 400 V 50 Hz 460 V 60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz
36ENK100406 ENK 100-8-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.074 0.09 3 3.6 8 9.5
0.75 kW/4/1.77 A 0.87 kW/4/1.74 A
27 1.9 68 7136ENK100401 ENK 100-15-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.086 0.1 3.4 4 16 19
36ENK100402 ENK 100-30-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.1 0.117 4 4.7 29 35
36ENK200401 ENK 200-15-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.137 0.16 5.5 6.4 16 19
31 2.0 69 72
36ENK200402 ENK 200-30-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.164 0.19 6.6 7.6 29 35
36ENK300401 ENK 300-15-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.2 0.22 8 8.8 16 19
38 2.5 70 74
36ENK300402 ENK 300-30-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.255 0.277 10.2 11.1 29 35
36ENK400402 ENK 400-30-4-0.75kW-50/60Hz 0.327 0.38 13.1 15.2 29 35 43 3.5 73 77
36ENK400403 ENK 400-60-4-2.2kW-50/60Hz 0.388 0.45 15.5 18 58 70
2.2 kW/4/4.65 A 2.55 kW/4/4.58 A
59
3.7 74 78
36ENK400404 ENK 400-90-4-2.2kW-50/60Hz 0.43 0.49 17.2 19.6 88 105 61
36ENK500403 ENK 500-60-4-2.2kW-50/60Hz 0.5 0.58 20 23.2 58 70 65
4.2 77 81
36ENK500404 ENK 500-90-4-2.2kW-50/60Hz 0.53 0.61 21.2 24.4 88 105 66
36ENK600413 ENK 600-60-4-3.0kW-50Hz 0.674 - 27 - 58 -
3.0 kW/4/6.26 A -
75 5
82 -
36ENK600414 ENK 600-90-4-3.0kW-50Hz 0.731 - 29.2 - 88 -
36ENK600423 ENK 600-70-4-3.48kW-60Hz - 0.7 - 28 - 70
- 3.48 kW/4/6.1 A - 84
36ENK600424 ENK 600-105-4-3.48kW-60Hz - 0.76 - 30.4 - 105
*DIN EN ISO 3744, Class 3
15
Bühler Technologies G
m